PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Theodore F Emerson	06/27/2008
Jeffery L Galloway	05/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	State/Country: TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Appli	cation Number:	12999209

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(970)778-4063 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (970)898-4728

Email: jerry.shorma@hp.com Correspondent Name: **Hewlett-Packard Company** Address Line 1: 3404 E. Harmony Road MS 35 Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Administration Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80528

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marci Santillanes

Total Attachments: 2

source=200800153US01#page1.tif source=200800153US01#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 026149 FRAME: 0410

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

Virtualizing a Video Controller

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. ______ 200800153-1_

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

IWe, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Leiters Patent of the United States antilled:

Filing Date:	Dec 15, 2010	Applic	cation No.: 12/999209
and the inventic P's), divisionals Patent of the U reissues, or ree I/we as held and enjoye terms for which same would have have not ex that I/we will, eanecessary or dipatent, to HPDC, or to its Letters Patent, continuations, C do everything penforce, for its	on(s) and improvement(s) set, and renewals of and substitutinited States and of countries examinations, or extensions of dittionally authorize HPDC to do by HPDC, its successors, as said Letters Patent respectly we been held and enjoyed by rowe hereby covenant that I/we ecuted and will not execute a ch time a request is made, as esirable to perfect the title to IC, its successors, assigns, it nominee, all known facts resto testify in any legal proceedity. I's reissue and foreign appossible to aid HPDC, its surpossible to aid HPDC, i	forth therein, and any utes for said applications foreign thereto which said Letters Patent. file applications in my issigns, nominees or levely may be granted, or me/us had this assignment in conflimity agreement in confl	ry and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I- ion for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters ch may be granted thereon or therefore; and any y/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be legal representatives, to the full end of the term of reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the iment, and transfer not been made; invey the entire interest herein assigned, and that to flict herewith, and I/we further covernant and agree ay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be improvement(s), said application and said Letters presentatives, and I/we agree to communicate to on(s) or improvement(s), said application and said i papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals all rightful paths and declarations, and generally to ominees and legal representatives to obtain and said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all
paid by HPDC; AND is and any official applications as Patent for said be issued and guren by application now	I'we hereby authorize and requil of any countries aforesaid, to issue to HPDC invention(s) or improvement(s) and a result of the urther authorize and disect the	uest the Commissione s foreign to the Unite , as assignes of the (s), including any and (application aforesaid, a attorneys of record to	is in lending such cooperation and assistance are er of Patents and Trademarks of the United States ted States whose duty it is to issue patents or entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters all Letters Patent of the United States which may d, in accordance with the terms of this assignment. to insert the serial number and filing date of said e set forth above as soon as the same shall have mark Office
agree of the contract of the c	NESS WHEREOF/INV/hereunto		
/ "/ <i>"</i> //.		and contraction secondary are	6/27/7003
Inventor's Signatu	ire (Seal)	**************************************	Date Assignment Signed
Theodore F. Eme	rson		
Inventor's Typed	Name	***************************************	Date Application Signed
State of)	
) ss.:	
County of)	
Before me this		illy appeared	Theodore F. Emerson who is personall
	i to me on the basis of satisfact his/her free act and deed.	ory evidence to be the p	person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
			Notwy Public
		Page 1 of 2	My Commission Expires
Rev 10/06(Assignment)	s willer since	

PATENT REEL: 026149 FRAME: 0411 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

in withes whereof	a/we nereunto set my/our nand(s)	and seasy.
		<u> </u>
Inventor(si\$ignétaire (Seal)		
Inffanct Callange		5-28-2008
Jeffery L. Galloway Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
myentors ryper rease		was Aproxim agram
Maria de Caracteria de Caracte		
State of	}	
) \$\$.0	
County of)	
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Jeffery L. Galloway who is personally
known or proved to me on the bas	is of satisfactory evidence to be the	ne person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
assignment to be his/her free act and	r deed,	
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expres:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
menso a angineero (a car)		water i thought the angular
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
State of	4	
State Of) }	
Charles at	} ss.:	
County of	3	
	, personally appeared	who is personally
		ne person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
assignment to be his/her free act and	I deed.	
		Nedary Public
		My Commission Expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
erros nor a orginataro (occiny		,
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
State of	Y	
Caute of	\ \nn	
Couching) 88.	
County of	,	
Before me thisday of	personally appeared	who is personally
		ne person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
assignment to be his/her free act and	! deed.	
		Notary Public
	Page 2 of 2	My Commission Expires:
Rev 10/06(Assignment)	1 by a 2 01 2	

PATENT REEL: 026149 FRAME: 0412

RECORDED: 04/19/2011